506033508 04/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6080223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUZHOU PINNOVATION MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LTD. CO.	10/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOTEK BIOSCIENCE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	218 XING HU ROAD, NORTH BUILDING A1, SUITE E72, BIOBAY, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SUZHOU CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16096981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 455-3800 Email: mwilkie@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20694.0019USWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONG YANG	
SIGNATURE:	/rongcyang/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment2_0019#page1.tif source=Assignment2_0019#page2.tif source=Assignment2_0019#page3.tif

PATENT 506033508 REEL: 052505 FRAME: 0223

source=Assignment2_0019#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052505 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUZHOU PINNOVATION MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LTD. CO., a corporation organized under the laws of China—and having an office and place of business at #8 Jinfeng Road, Building #2, 2nd Floor, Science and Technology City, New District, Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province 215163, China, has acquired by assignment interest inventions for which the following applications were filed:

- a Chinese invention patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201610347497.3 and which is entitled HEATING DEVICE AND THROMBEL ASTOMETER SYSTEM (一种加热装置及凝血分析系统);
- a Chinese utility model patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201620477597.3 and which is entitled HEATING DEVICE AND THROMBELASTOMETER SYSTEM (一种加热装置及凝血分析系统);
- a Chinese invention patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201610278391.2 and which is entitled FRAME, THROMBELASTOMETER AND SUPPORT SYSTEM (一种支架, 血栓弹力仪及支撑系统);
- * a Chinese utility model patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201620380641.9 and which is entitled FRAME, THROMBELASTOMETER AND SUPPORT SYSTEM (一种支架,血栓弹力仪及支撑系统);
- * a Chinese invention patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201610278393.1 and which is entitled THROMBELASTOMETER (血栓弹力仪);
- * a Chinese utility model patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201620383166.0 and which is entitled THROMBELASTOMETER (血栓弹力仪);



PATENT REEL: 052505 FRAME: 0225

- a Chinese invention patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201610347496.9 and which is entitled THROMBELASTOMETER (一种血栓弹力仪);
- a Chinese utility model patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201620477344,6 and which is entitled THROMBELASTOMETER (一种血栓弹力仪):
- a Chinese invention patent application filed on May 3, 2016. that has application no. 201610279824.6 and which is entitled THROMBELASTOMETER AND METHOD OF MEASURING ROTATION ANGLE (一种血栓弹力仪及检测旋转轴转动角度的方法);
- a Chinese utility model patent application filed on May 3, 2016, that has application no. 201620380387.2 and which is entitled THROMBELASTOMETER (一种血栓弹力仪):
- a Chinese invention patent application filed on August 30, 2016, that has application no. 201610755517.0 and which is entitled THROMBOELASTOMETER AND METHOD OF USE (一种血栓弹力仪及其 使用方法):
- a Chinese invention patent application filed on August 30, 2016, that has application no. 201610754599.7 and which is entitled THROMBELASTOMETER AND METHOD OF CALIBRATING THROMBELASTOMETER (一种血栓弹力仪及其校准方法);
- a Chinese invention patent application filed on August 30, 2016, that has application no. 201610755577.2 and which is entitled THROMBELASTOMETER AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING OR DIAMBLING SAMPLE CONTAINER (一种血栓弹力仪及盛血杯装卸方法);
- a Chinese invention patent application filed on August 30, 2016, that has application no. 201610755814.5 and which is entitled

THROMBELASTOMETER AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING OR DISAMBLING SAMPLING CONTAINER LID (一种血栓弹力仪及盛血杯杯 盖装卸方法):

- a Chinese invention patent application filed on August 30, 2016, that has application no. 201610755564.5 and which is entitled CONNECTION ASSEMBLY, FRAME AND THROMBELASTOMETER AND METHOD OF USE (一种连接组件,支架,血栓弹力仪及使用方法);
- a Chinese invention patent application filed on August 30, 2016, that has application no. 201610754356.3 and which is entitled THROMBELASTOMETER AND METHOD OF USE (一种血栓弹力仪及其使用方法);
- a Chinese invention patent application filed on August 30, 2016, that has application no. 201610756273.8 and which is entitled THROMBEL ASTOMETER AND COAGULATION DATA CORRECTING METHOD (一种血栓弹力仪及血凝数据修正方法); and
- a Chinese invention patent application filed on August 30, 2016, that has application no. 201610753656.X and which is entitled THROMBELASTOMETER AND COAGULATION DATA CORRECTING METHOD (一种血栓弹力仪及血凝数据修正方法).

AND WHEREAS, NEOTEK BIOSCIENCE CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of China, and having an office and place of business at 218 Xing Hu Road. North Building A1, Suite E72, Biobay, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province 215123, China (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements

244

disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications which have been or shall be filed, including all nonprovisionals, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filled in any foreign countries for patents on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the Article 4 of Paris Convention, and all patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the State Intellectual Property Office (SIPO) to issue any and all Chinese patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28th day of October , 2016 .

MEDICAL SCIENCE AND

PATENT

REEL: 052505 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 04/27/2020